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The continued growth of
Telford requires the tools to
undertake the works , the
proposal to have an inert
disposal point within 5 miles
of NE Telford is a welcome
thought, there is effectively no
inert waste site in Telford that
is competitively priced , and
we as contractors are taking
material up to 25 miles away ,
more road traffic , pollution
and miles on roads and trucks
. Notwithstanding the thought
of a sand and gravel pit
locally to support the
proposed infrastructure must
be a positive.

07/07/2016

24/10/2016 |Please see attached

26/10/2016 |Please see attached
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PLANT HIRE, CIVIL ENGINEERING/32/1J

& DEMOLITION CONTRACTORS
Audley Avenue Industrial Estate, Newport, Shropshire TF10 7BX.

CONSTRUCTION VAT Reg. No. 160 7068 75 Company Reg. No. 685282

A Dl 5-7 Registered Carrier No. CB/YP3613]T * Waste Transfer Station Licence EAWML/47027
COMP Your Ref: Our Ref:
TELFORD AND
WRE <M COHNCIL |
24 0OCT 2015

RECEIvED

et P

Mr V. Kaul

Principal Planning Officer
Development Management

Telford and Wrekin Council PO Box 457
1st Floor Wellington Civic Offices
Telford

TF2 2FH

17" October 2016
Dear Mr Kaul
Application number: TWC/2016/0437

| write in support of the proposed Pave Lane Quarry. We provide a lorry and digger service
to local builders and farmers around the Telford/Newport area. My wife and | have been
operating this business for many years.

Currently any inert material has to go to Shrewsbury, Cannock or Wombourne area, all over
25 miles away. This extra cost for this distance has to be passed onto our customers.

Likewise any sand and gravel required has to be collected from Rugeley, again over 20 miles
away.

We fully support the application to enable our carbon footprint to be reduced along with a
more cost effective solution for our customers.

A Pave Lane permission would protect our existing job and we think would be a ‘common
sense’ support for the Telford and Wrekin area which is growing so fast.

Yours sincerely

George Lawrence

PLANT HIRE *» BULK EXCAVATION & SITE CLEARANCE * DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR
HARDCORE AND TOP SOIL SUPPLIERS * IRRIGATION & FISHERY POOLS



J7/32/1J

G.R. HILL

Honeymead
Crows Nest Lane
Coton End * Land Drainage with Laser-controlled gradients.
Gnosall, Stafford * Narrow trenching with permeable backfill option.
ST20 OEF o Water supply installations.
* Pool and reservoir construction.
Telephone: * Manege & riding arenas constructed.
Mobile: o All types of groundwork undertaken.
19th October 2016
V.J.Kaul

Development Management
Telford & Wrekin Council
P.0.Box 457

Wellington Civic Offices
Telford

TF2 2FH

Re.Planning Ref: TWC/2016/0437

Dear Sir/Madam

I would like to take this opportunity to express my support
for the above planning application re the proposed Pave Lane
Quarry.

As drainage & groundwork contractors in the surrounding area

to the proposed quarry, we often have difficulty in securing
supplies of clean gravels for land drainage schemes,as we use

a considerable amount,as a consequence we have to pay excessive
haulage costs to import gravels from further afield.

I feel the proposed quarry would also serve the local
communities with a much needed local resource for future

developments, & I would strongly wish to add my support to
the proposal.

Yours faithfully

G.R.Hill.





